
(1)

(2)

(3)(4)(5)

(6)

(13)

(12)

(10)

(7)

MAWANI VILLAGE LN

473.28

1232.67

331.55

998.93

356.32(2447)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(17)

(12)

(124.05)

(415.84)

EARL WEBER RD

AUTUMN ACRES RD

LEMONGRASS LN

(85
A)

(85
B)

(89
)

(27)

(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

WINDING WAY

151.5

(A)

(B)

(1)
(F-1)

(F-2)

30

(84
A)

(84
B)

456.75
309.79 146.96 41.02

142.55

25
3.9

396.01 98.73 651.76636.78

(822)

30

351.09 63.9

16
9.3

4

358.86

(B1)

(B2)

(J)

(3)
(2)

(4)

(A1)
(1)

(H-1)

(H-2)

(H-3)

(H-4)

30

(K)

(C)

(B)

(E)

(D)

(I)

30

30

¬=

8
14

(G)

30

30

30

FAIRBEE RD

MESNER RD

30

30

VA
LL

EY
 R

D

(19) (12)

(38)

(23)

(27)

(37)

(55)

(51)

(31)

(42)

(20) (13)

(11)
(18)

(24)

£¤522

GREEN GATE RD

ALEX LN

SHIRLEY DR

TERRACE DR

CO
TT

AG
E 

PL
AC

E 
DR PINE PLACE DR

ELDERBERRY DR

HA
RD

WO
OD

 D
R

FERN PLACE LN

BA
LS

A L
N

IRONWOOD LN

MESNER RD

50

¬=38
5

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D-1)

158.588

82.5

(D-2)

(C)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(78
B)

(79
B)

(80
B)

(81
B)

(82
B)

(83
B)

251
.88

501

101.4

(572)

32.08

229.06

36
9.8

6

298.34

1040.95

680.25251
.59

21.58

289.21

349.9

203
.82

261.31

350
.74

305
.63

(478)

16
5

(81
A)

(82
A)

(83
A)

18
7

18
7

18
7

18
7

18
7

18
7

22
7

(50
)

(49
)

(B
)

(51
)

(C
)

¬=

13
1

WA
RM

 SP
RI

NG
 R

UN

¬=

38
11

¬=38 5

(C)

SLEEPY CREEK

ALLEN DISTRICT

ROCK GAP DISTRICT

(A2)

¬«13

¬=

13
1

SLEEPY CREEK

P/O 6

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
1

¬=
13
2

¬=

13
3

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
2

SLEEPY CREEK

201.9
108.39

350.07
159.72

275.12

368.99
272.75

544.5

18
2 150

¬«13

P/O 8

EXEMPT

15.03122.35

13
1.0

9
150

.71

11
2.5

3
43

.1

88
.38

13
7.8

6

161
.34

152.08
47.78

65.72

78.75

91.8

104.32104.31

38
8.4

5
36

2.4
1

38
9.7

8
40

5.7 12
1.1

7 82
.42

84.
55

473.39

191.17

945.68
960.71

(B-2)

142.652.18

290

37
5

37
5

290

(79
A)

(80
A)

18
7

18
7

(88
)

(87
)

(86
)

MT
 TA

BO
R A

SS
OC

IAT
IO

N S
UB

DIV
ISI

ON

FREEDOM CT

TR
AN

SY
LV

AN
IA 

LN

BA
KO

NY
 CT

BU
DA

PE
ST

 LN

EX
EM

PT

(24
)

(23
)

(22
) (21

)
(20

)
(19

)

(5)

(4)

(3)

(2)
(13

)
(12

)

(18
)

(16
)

(14
)

(15
)

(D
)

(1)

(17
)

(E
)

¬=

383

P/O 4

¬«38

P/O 1

CA
DO

UX
 W

AY

WOLF TRL

EV
ER

ES
T L

N

SISK VALLEY LN

CLEMENTS MOUNTAIN LN

MID MOUNTAIN LN

MARANATHA LN

WINCHESTER GRADE RD

ME
SN

ER
 RD

LIBBYS RIDGE RD

BO
XE

R L
N

(6)
(7)

(1)

580

(4)
(1)

(2)
(3)

(5)
(6)

(7)
(8)

(9)

(1)
(2A)

(2B)

(2C)

(3A)(3C)

(3B)

(4B) (4C)

(4A)
(5C)

(5B)

(5D)

(5A)

(6D) (6A) (6B)

(6C)

(7)

(13A)
(14A)

(14B)

(15A)
(15B)

OLD MILL MANOR DR

OLD MILL MANOR LN OLD MILL MANOR CT

OLD MILL MANOR PL

OLD MILL MANOR TER

OLD MILL MANOR TRL

OLD MILL MANOR SUBDIVISION
¬=

13
1

SPRIGGS RD

SLEEPY CREEK 

¬«26

200 10
0

(315)

37
0.0

4
150

45.64
120

11
6.9

7

61.05
85

.2
78.2

121.87

35
5.2

4

(A)

148S

14
8S

¬«13

(12)
(13)(21)

(20)

(7)

(11)

(10)
(9) (8)

(14)

(3)
(4)

(5)
(6)

(2)

30

130

732.36
748.36

136.17

264.21

143.82

¬«26

(1)

MATT-JACK TRL

MC
CO

Y R
D

ME
SN

ER
 R

D

CANNON DR

AP
PL

E 
OR

CH
AR

D 
CI

R

¬=38 5

BATH DISTRICT

ALLEN DISTRICT

VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION

SMITH CROSS ROADS

¬«13

¬=

13
1

2.42 Ac.

4.64 Ac.

2.01 Ac.

2.6 Ac.

2.58 Ac.

2.99 Ac.

2 Ac.2 Ac.

2.53 Ac.

2.96 Ac.

2.9
7 A

c.

1.94 Ac.

4.27 Ac.

23.4 Ac.

24.75 Ac.

32.05 Ac.

33.29 Ac.

13.12 Ac.

3.52 Ac.
36.82 Ac.

7.91 Ac.

5.14 Ac.

8.03 Ac.

8.08 Ac.

1.57 Ac.

61 Ac.

3.84 Ac.

17.06 Ac.

11.35 Ac.

44.92 Ac.

3.48 Ac.

16.81 Ac.

16.81 Ac.

.66 Ac.

2.03 Ac.

1.91 Ac.

1.58 Ac.

11.29 Ac.

2.07 Ac.

1.68 Ac.

2.06 Ac.

1.77 Ac.

10 Ac.

1.81 Ac.

1.68 Ac.

20 Ac.

2.81 Ac.

2.08 Ac.

1.75 Ac.1.66 Ac.
2.07 Ac.

1.66 Ac.

63.12  Ac.

1.89 Ac.

2.41 Ac.

2.64 Ac.

1.9 Ac.

2.82 Ac.

2.66 Ac.

9.8 Ac.

2 Ac.

2 Ac.

1.88 Ac.

2.07 Ac.

1.85 Ac.

2.26 Ac.

2.28 Ac.

2.13 Ac.

31.47 Ac.

16.68 Ac.

1.61 Ac.

1.94 Ac.

1.66 Ac.
1.44 Ac.

1.94 Ac.

2.06 Ac.

1.75 Ac.

2.68 Ac.

1.48 Ac.

1.56 Ac.2.84 Ac.

2.42 Ac.

10 Ac.

2.07 Ac.

1.91 Ac.

1.87 Ac.

2.57 Ac.

28.8 Ac.

1.86 Ac.

20 Ac.

1.73 Ac.

3.8 Ac.

3.13 Ac.

6.31 Ac.

2.89 Ac.

1.95 Ac.

1.77 Ac.

1.72 Ac.

2.5 Ac.

1.66 Ac.

1.95 Ac.

3.6 Ac.

4.57 Ac.

10 Ac.

2.48 Ac.

26 Ac.

3.9 Ac.

18.79 Ac.

7.25 Ac.

1 Ac.

2.71 Ac.

130 Ac.

93.27 Ac.

1 Ac.

29.81 Ac.

194.67 Ac.

25.32 Ac.

70.27 Ac.

1.5 Ac.

65.39 Ac.

12 Ac.

5.28 Ac.
8.64 Ac.

9.52 Ac.

11.39 Ac.

3.79 Ac. 5 Ac.

19.12 Ac.

5 Ac.

8.19 Ac.

2.08 Ac.

10.52 Ac.

20 Ac.

2 Ac.

16.55 Ac.

4.45 Ac.

4 Ac.

2 Ac.

41.76 Ac.

.13 Ac.

8.26 Ac.

4 Ac.

5.25 Ac.

15.19 Ac.

38 Ac.

8.06 Ac.

9.75 Ac.

44.68 Ac.

50 Ac.
1.5

 Ac
.

1.5
 Ac

.

1.1
5 A

c.
1.0

7 A
c.

4.0
5 A

c.

2.59 Ac.

3.33 Ac.

112.16 Ac.

8.96 Ac.

5.92 Ac.

87.06 Ac.
1.42 Ac.

2 Ac.

31.22 Ac.

6.53 Ac.

16.11 Ac.

1.05 Ac.

1.23 Ac.

16.12 Ac.

53.47 Ac.

7.83 Ac.

23.5 Ac.

55.79 Ac.

2 Ac.

5 Ac.

26.3 Ac.

2 Ac.

17.04 Ac.

3.51 Ac.
6 Ac.

2 Ac.

3.4 Ac.

39
.53

 A
c.

2.98 Ac.

2.02 Ac.

3.41 Ac.

10 Ac.

5.22 Ac.

2.21 Ac.
16 Ac.

62.5 Ac.

23.93 Ac.

1.5
2 A

c.
1.3

5 A
c.

1.2
7 A

c.
1.3

 Ac
.

1.2
 Ac

.

1.2
8 A

c.

20.3 Ac.

1.7 Ac.
.53 Ac.

68.93 Ac.

1.78 Ac.

1 Ac.

80.94 Ac.

32.15 Ac.

118.9 Ac.

2.6
 Ac

.

1.5
 Ac

.

.86
 Ac

.

2.4
9 A

c.
1.5

 Ac
.

2.4
9 A

c.
2.4

9 A
c.

1.5
 Ac

.

2.5
 Ac

.
2.4

9 A
c.

3.1
9 A

c.
2.1

9 A
c.

2.2
4 A

c.
2.1

6 A
c.

10
.61

 A
c.

4.0
5 A

c.
1 Ac.

169.94 Ac.

7.63 Ac.

7.5 Ac.

1.3
6 A

c.

2.1
 A

c.

1.9
9 A

c.

2.1
 A

c.

2.2
1 A

c.

2.1
2 A

c.

2.1
4 A

c.

3.0
3 A

c.

2.0
7 A

c.

2.2
5 A

c.
2.0

6 A
c.

1.9
7 A

c.
2.1

6 A
c.

2.1
4 A

c.

10
.87

 A
c.

2.1
7 A

c.

3.1
2 A

c.
2.1

1 A
c.

15
.68

 A
c.

50.96 Ac.

55
 A

c.

49
 A

c.
2.3

4 A
c.

1.8
1 A

c.
2.0

1 A
c.

2.1
7 A

c.

13
.15

 A
c.

12
.29

 A
c.

10
.08

 A
c.

5.3
7 A

c.
5.0

1 A
c.

5.0
2 A

c.
5.0

1 A
c.

4.3
9 A

c.
5.0

8 A
c.

13
.15

 A
c.

8 A
c.

10
 A

c.

2 A
c.

24
.56

 A
c.

7.8
 A

c.

50
.74

 A
c.

69
.29

 A
c.

10
6.8

3 A
c.

36
.74

 A
c.

15
 A

c.

12
.96

 A
c.

2.76 Ac.

3.07 Ac.

3.25 Ac.

2.88 Ac.

2.63 Ac.

2.36 Ac.

3.35 Ac.

5.17 Ac.

4.31 Ac.
2.3 Ac.

2.71 Ac.
2.92 Ac.

2.67 Ac.

6.36 Ac.

3.79 Ac.

8.22 Ac.
4.24 Ac.3.77 Ac.

3.21 Ac.

4.04 Ac.

2.25 Ac.

3.72 Ac.

2.77 Ac.

27.41 Ac.

2.1
4 A

c.
2.7

5 A
c.

2 A
c.

77.16 Ac.

17.71 Ac.

2.07 Ac.

2.48 Ac.

20.13 Ac.

22.12 Ac.

16.78 Ac.

24.39 Ac.

20.15 Ac.

12.75 Ac.

19.51 Ac.
7.52 Ac.

21.82 Ac.

.52 Ac.

93.72 Ac.

15.24 Ac.5.84 Ac.

26.74 Ac.

6.22 Ac.

13.61 Ac.

1.5 Ac.

1 Ac.

22.46 Ac.

12.16 Ac.

2.4 Ac.

2.1 Ac.
.45 Ac.

37.13 Ac.3.2 Ac.

4.5 Ac.

2 Ac.

102.8 Ac.

44.34 Ac.

125.16 Ac.

5.25 Ac.

3.14 Ac.

8.66 Ac.

103.25 Ac.

2 A
c.

15.2 Ac.

3.1
3 A

c.

4 A
c.

.03 Ac.

.08 Ac.

UV89

UV83

UV87

UV88

UV82

UV84

UV80UV81

UV90

UV78

UV79

UV24.10

UV2.1

UV4.3

UV3.2

UV3

UV4.11

UV3.1

UV4.1

UV6.1

UV22.4

UV22.7

UV22.6

UV2.2

UV16.30

UV16.49

UV2.1

UV3

UV5

UV2.5

UV2.3

UV3.01

UV7

UV2

UV2.4

UV16.56

UV16.16

UV16.33

UV16.10

UV20.1

UV16.08

UV16.14

UV16.32

UV16.47

UV16.2

UV19.3

UV16.27

UV16.24

UV13

UV16.12

UV16.44

UV16.26UV16.36UV16.43

UV16.38

UV38

UV16.13

UV16.20

UV16.52

UV16.25

UV20

UV16.50

UV16.41

UV16.6

UV16.22

UV16.48

UV16.28

UV16.31

UV19

UV16

UV16.40

UV16.55

UV16.29UV16.09

UV16.34

UV16.45

UV16.54

UV16.23

UV16.21

UV16.35UV16.46

UV16.18

UV21

UV16.7

UV16.51

UV16.04
UV16.05

UV19.01

UV16.37

UV16.19

UV40

UV16.15

UV19.2

UV16.11

UV16.39

UV16.3

UV16.01

UV16.53

UV16.42

UV16.17

UV10.2

UV78

UV28

UV26

UV13

UV8.1

UV19.1

UV12

UV11

UV30

UV39

UV1

UV7

UV18

UV15

UV16

UV19

UV14

UV10.3

UV9

UV8

UV3

UV24.1
UV6

UV23

UV24.2

UV24 UV27.1

UV27

UV22

UV25

UV20.3

UV21

UV6.1

UV8.6

UV8.9

UV8.7

UV8.3

UV8.2

UV8.4

UV10.1

UV8.5

UV15.1

UV4

UV19.2

UV29

UV14.1

UV2

UV20.2

UV8.8

UV40

UV39
.1
UV40

.1

UV44

UV20.1

UV20

UV5

UV10.2

UV10

UV6
UV4.2

UV5.2

UV9.1

UV9

UV8.3

UV5

UV5.2

UV22

UV22.1

UV23.3

UV22.4

UV23

UV22.5

UV22.2

UV22.3

UV33

UV23.5

UV23.2UV23.4

UV24.1

UV25.1

UV15
2

UV1.1

UV1.2

UV9.1

UV10

UV11.1

UV11.2
UV12

UV13

UV14

UV14.1

UV33
.1

UV36.
1

UV35
.1

UV37.
1
UV38

UV34
.1

UV3

UV4
UV5.2

UV5

UV6

UV7

UV9

UV11

UV5.1UV20

UV30
.1

UV42
UV38

.1
UV43

UV41
UV37

UV45

UV90
UV91

UV98
UV99

UV10
0

UV10
1

UV4

UV1

UV11.3

UV8

UV11
6

UV13
9

UV14
2

UV13
8UV11

0

UV11
7

UV13
4

UV14
0

UV11
2

UV11
1

UV11
5

UV10
9

UV10
8

UV12
9

UV14
1

UV11
4

UV11
3

UV12
8

UV16.
2

UV16.
1

UV16.
3

UV19

UV10

UV145
.1

UV145
.2

UV145
.3

UV14
5

UV16.
5

UV17.
3

UV15
1

UV15
0

UV14
9

UV14
8

UV14
7

UV14
6

UV16.
4

UV16
UV15

UV18

UV3

UV1

UV17
UV17.

4

UV17.
1

UV17
.2

UV125

UV83

UV73

UV119

UV121

UV120

UV117

UV116
UV115 UV72

UV113
UV114

UV71

UV82

UV84

UV76
UV123UV75

UV122

UV74

UV118

UV126

UV124

UV22

UV15.
3

UV15.
2

UV15.
1

UV20

UV15

UV11

UV10

UV10.1

UV18

UV19

UV7

UV7.1

UV8

UV8.1

UV8.4

UV17

UV3

UV14

UV34.1UV24.1

UV34.2

UV46.2

UV36

UV41

UV37.1

UV35

UV20

UV37.3

UV24.2

UV38.1UV30.11

UV37.2

UV31.2

UV38

UV42
UV39

UV40

UV45.5

UV45.4

UV45.3

UV45

UV21.1

UV17.
5

UV19.
1

UV19.
2

UV35

UV1.3

MAWANI VILLAGE LN

EARL WEBER RD

AUTUMN ACRES RD

LEMONGRASS LN

WINDING WAY

30

30

30

30

30

¬=

8
14

30

30

30

FAIRBEE RD

MESNER RD

30

30

VA
LL

EY
 R

D

£¤522

GREEN GATE RD

ALEX LN

SHIRLEY DR

TERRACE DR

CO
TT

AG
E 

PL
AC

E 
DR PINE PLACE DR

ELDERBERRY DR

HA
RD

WO
OD

 D
R

FERN PLACE LN

BA
LS

A L
N

IRONWOOD LN

MESNER RD

50

¬=38
5

¬=

13
1

WA
RM

 SP
RI

NG
 R

UN

¬=

38
11

¬=38 5

SLEEPY CREEK

ALLEN DISTRICT

ROCK GAP DISTRICT

¬«13

¬=

13
1

SLEEPY CREEK

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
1

¬=
13
2

¬=

13
3

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
1

¬=

13
2

SLEEPY CREEK

¬«13

FREEDOM CT

TR
AN

SY
LV

AN
IA 

LN

BA
KO

NY
 CT

BU
DA

PE
ST

 LN

¬=

383

¬«38

CA
DO

UX
 W

AY

WOLF TRL

EV
ER

ES
T L

N

SISK VALLEY LN

CLEMENTS MOUNTAIN LN

MID MOUNTAIN LN

MARANATHA LN

WINCHESTER GRADE RD

ME
SN

ER
 RD

LIBBYS RIDGE RD

BO
XE

R L
N

OLD MILL MANOR DR

OLD MILL MANOR LN OLD MILL MANOR CT

OLD MILL MANOR PL

OLD MILL MANOR TER

OLD MILL MANOR TRL

¬=

13
1

SPRIGGS RD

SLEEPY CREEK 

¬«26

¬«13

30

¬«26

MATT-JACK TRL

MC
CO

Y R
D

ME
SN

ER
 R

D

CANNON DR

AP
PL

E 
OR

CH
AR

D 
CI

R

¬=38 5

BATH DISTRICT

ALLEN DISTRICT

¬«13

¬=

13
1

06-6-1

02-11-40

06-7-17

06-6-1

06-7-1

06-6-5.1

01-23-15

06-3-3

02-11-39

01-23-14

06-6-22.1

06-7-152

01-23-9

06-7-17.4

01-22-22

06-3-1.3

06-6-5

06-7-3

06-3-2

06-6-3

02-11-38

01-23-8.1

01-23-11

06-1-38

06-3-2.4

01-23-20 01-23-8

06-3-2.5

01-23-8.3

06-1-21.1

06-3-2.3

02-11-34.1

06-1-20

06-6-22.4

01-23-19
02-11-24

06-1-20.1

06-7-19

06-7-18

01-23-8.4

02-11-35

06-1-21

06-6-11.3

06-6-22.3

01-22-23

06-6-22

01-23-9.1

01-23-7

06-7-19

02-11-24.1

06-6-22.2

06-6-11

06-6-1.1

06-8-22.6

06-8-22.7

06-6-11

06-8-79

06-3-2.5

02-11-34.2

06-7-19.1

06-7-17.5

06-8-78

06-8-84

01-22-124

06-8-80

06-8-89

02-11-41

06-5-5.2

06-8-87

06-1-16.11

01-23-10.1

06-1-38

01-22-76

01-23-10

06-6-22.5

06-7-19.2

02-11-24.2

06-8-24.10

06-1-16.7

06-8-90

02-11-38.1

06-1-16.15

06-1-16.22

06-1-16.32

06-1-16.08

06-1-16.28

06-1-16.30

06-7-19
06-5-5.3

01-23-17

06-6-1.2

06-1-16.12

06-3-2.1

01-23-

06-1-16.6

06-1-16.29

06-3-4

06-1-16.13

06-6-4

01-22-75

06-6-25.1

02-11-42

01-22-122

06-7-19.1

06-3-3.01

06-3-5

01-22-123

06-6-5.2

06-1-19.01

06-6-1.3
06-6-1.3

06-6-11.1

01-22-21

FOR TAX PURPOSES ONLY
Prepared By:

Legend
Property Line
Road Right of Way
Corporation Line
District Line
County Line

Original Lot Line
Lot Number
Parcel Number

Railroad
UV99
(15)

Water

R
e
v
i
s
i
o
n
s

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

ROCK GAP DISTRICT
Map:   2
Date, Aerial Photography: 2003

STATE    OF    WEST    VIRGINIA
COUNTY  OF  MORGAN

Office  of  Assessor
¯

1 " = 400 'Scale:
Date, Map: 1/29/2024Debbie Weaver

Morgan County Assessor

06-206-1 06-3

06-8

04-14

06-606-7

01-2201-23

06-5

02-11
02-9

06-1A

02-10

04-25

04-9

04-13

01-2102-12

06-9
04-15

04-9A

06-16

02-9A
Revised 03/04/2019
Revised 01/20/2020
Revised 11/20/2020
Revised 01/25/2022
Revised 01/26/2023
Revised 01/29/2024


